
 
 

MAYOR’S DIARY FOR APRIL 2023 

Date Event 

Sunday 2 April Panel Member for Kylea Tink MP Clean Energy 
Community Fair 

Hindu Council GARGI Awards 

Wednesday 5 April Milson Precinct Committee Meeting 

Tuesday 11 April Councillor Briefings 

Friday 14 April Visit to Taldumande Youth Services 

Monday 17 April Site Inspection – Milson Park Kayak Storage 

Tuesday 18 April Kirribilli Streetscape Committee 

Friday 21 April  Traffic Committee 

Meeting with local resident re McMahons Point 
property 

Meeting with local resident re Heritage Property, 
Grasmere Lane 

Meeting with Sydney Community Foundation 

Meeting with local resident re concerns with Ausgrid 
power pole relocation 

 

Saturday 22 April Anzac Commemoration Service – Cremorne 
Synagogue 

Sunday 23 April Anzac Commemoration Service Kirribilli RSL 

Tuesday 25 April Anzac Day Dawn Service – North Sydney War 
Memorial 

Wednesday 26 April Ordinary Meeting of Council 

Friday 28 April Meeting with local resident re Padel in North Sydney 

Meeting with Sydney Harbour Trust 

Meeting with Year 11 Wenona Student re Interview 
for School Project 

 


